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® Date Junt ts 19.

Place__
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL,

Remains of:

. 3 <
Name: Teonard Andersol Number : 02530,
Rank: ? | Organization: 2
made by Group Unit 504,

Disinterment and Reburial

Disinterred (Date) June 9, 19. From (Give complete location)

CemeteXy £ 621 Grave 280,

ﬂﬂ_—_

___,__.——-'-"-—_

-_—-f——_
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.'S. FORM NO. 16-A

" Enter inforr;lation, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresppna’ing m'zmbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To l_)le
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. ;

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied, -

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. S

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
¥ Yegi2lort“No 22

() State whether or not body appears {o have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6. P

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH. ... -..Block in solid the crown of tooth (labcl
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ;
3 (0]8)) PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOl o d
! A ] . GOLDBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), ).
thus : .
= WER FILLING _GoLo FILLING
FILLINGS S Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
. sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :

?&’A?FED ' DECAYED
(A .

CARIES (CAVITIES)....... Oul]im}: location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

R

DENTURES (PLATES) ...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining

clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

2%
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \_/
WASHINGTON

/-.r’
N REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C \

Anderson, Leonard 608 B ‘ July 7, 1930

Mr. John Anderson
800 N. Mason Street
Appleton, Wisconsin.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man., To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is gurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? 4/éL49-'

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Ig the deceased survived by a widow 4/4L¢r—“
who has not remarried? Nl Al :

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman /%L4¢——
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- :

If so, give her name and

Enclosures:
Envelope mh |
Act mS
Amendment Capta 5 Q M. Corps,

Assigtant
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112 E. COLLEGE AVE.
APPLETON, WISCONSIN

800 No. Mason Ste,

Appleton, Wis.,
July 31, 1929,
Quartermaster Genreral, .
Washington, D.C.
Dear Sir: ‘
In reply to your letter of June 20, the late Private
first cidass Léonard Anderson, Co. L, 168th Inf. has
no mother or widow entitled to make the pilgrimage
to France. QM 293_}.0.
/r’z‘\-ﬂ‘f"’“” .K;l;’b.‘ Very truly yours,




* WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ¥
WASHINGTOM

N rePLY rerzr To QM 293 A-C ,
4ndorson, Leanard . June g4, 1929

s Jolm Mdevson,
864 Clark Street,
Appleton, Wiec,

Dear Sir:

¥ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1529, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The records of thies office show that you are the brother of
the late Privete firat olass Isonavd Mnderson, Ce.l, 168th Inf. whose

renslng arve now interred in the Uise Alsme dmerlosn Comsle Serinpes=gte
Nsales, Mene, Frence, gy Sy

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and i{f so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the dacedint, a Aatatement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he wae survi¥ed by a widow who hae 8ince remarried it is also requested
that a statementsto LY effect be made.

& s

For yoﬁr reply, yoﬁ nay use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. % 3% =N

'4_,')
For The Qg&rtefﬁﬁpter General,
i 3
LS

-

5 -
+ Very truly yours,
JOHN T, HARRIS, K\\f
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, b
Act of Congress. Asgigtant.

Envelope.
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QM 293 A-C

Anderucany Loonerd Februsry 9y 1929,

ire John Andareon,
864 Clavk Btreet,
ippletion, Wisge.

RIS e -

In order to conform to the plans for beaﬁtification of the
,permanentuAmérican Military Cemeteries in Furope it has been necessary
to make a re—arraﬁgement of the graves in these Cemeteries, which may-
Tte considered as permanent for all time, _

The encloséd card gives the final‘résting place of
leonaxrd

Andorponfy Trivate, firet class, Company L, 168th Infantry,
Lo For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

L3

J. McCLINTOCK,

3 Major, Q. M, Corps,
Inel, Y Assistant,
. Record caﬂgj ;
I - #y £
= __)_

- KB

e — R |
< % n
=. e

23 /85/



1st Ind, WW  AI/1-206
War Department, A.G.0., DMarch 20, 1928. To: The Quartermaster General,

The records of this oifice show that Leonard Andersofx, A.S'#302330,
held the rank of private first class at time of death.

By order of the Secretaryyof War: \

men eral,



. Oise- ne Cty. 608 ¢ e
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION _Seringdd@-et-Nesles, Aisne

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE February 6, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT :

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name _ANDERSON, Leonard -/ <IL’. 10. Name

NG SOSSRO SR e v Tl N e e el v S SO g
s8R Puibsael fol, — FTE IMBRanicP Ay Siomt o TRt e
4. org.__Go. I, 168th Inf., 427 %lies. org. X o
BRD. DS e «_Iql_;[__?_!i,___l?_l_ﬁ ________________ 14, (E)SDDe e e i SN s e Y
64 C:Dg. KIA. (b) D.B

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. .Grave Noo. D& SECHE SNt 3 o MGTaverNo e & b o o SO s B
8. Plot Bloek'B Row 35688 % TG AZlofr - STy Sl A ROWa sy - oo
O IR S, e o 5. s Lo R S le A et o B SR o o e
18. Cemetery Oise~Aigme . ... 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-Nesles
20 Deptitor County:  —A4iBRe = 2R ConntrySRFrances = i
22 \GuRIS. SHdgreWeCodesNos 608 - . . & SIS L2 e s e S N B S
23. Disinterred (Date) February 6, 1928 By __FPe.D.Woodmen . ___
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ANDERSON, Leomard Serial No._ ___ SULBE0. St o e

Rank s BYARS 1/el, &\ o W Organization ___ Co, L, 168th Inf,
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? GrEb DAy, S

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of 'body in detail).

28. Nature of burial _Pine box and burlap

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of hody, as compared with G.R.S. records

guoted abover arTet M ina iy - L o mc e e RN L Y AR

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: pate ¥ ebruary 6,192&y P.D.Woodman

31, Casket sealed by _P.D.Woodman

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

P.D.Woodman



i

SHIPMENT.

(Show actual- marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body: - » .
Name __ ANDERSON, lLeonsrd . Serial No. _ 302330

33.

Consigned to:

Organization Co. L, 168th Inf,

Name of Permanent Ce;netery---“Qis.@.fA.i.s.ne ». Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne. . __

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_vEeAbmzy__ﬁ,J_ng_ .. By Charles E. Spahn_ .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of. G.R.S. Inspector_\ __mg _________
36. Remarks _ ‘ ?’3‘38 E. SPF!P{{.W _____________________
TTTTTT Ty NIV e Nt 1 ~mmmrrereg -
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (D_a,te)_______-_.__,,_-__3_______--.-- ...............................
To point of Concentration
(Name)
Convoyer o, Signature Shipping Officer _______ ____________________ .
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ... .. ___________________
By G.R.8. Representative ____ .
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . __________ .
To Permanent Cemetery e
e (Name )
Convoyer _____ . Signature Shipping Officer______________ .
40. Raceived: Date .
G.R.S. Representative ________ e
41. Reinterred. February 23, 1928, Oise-Aisne Americen Cty. ...
o i Tl (Date)
42. Grave No, _38 _________________________________________ _Section________________________
6 ? R
43. Plot_______.... . Bloek B Row____ . . B
)

.G.R.S. Representative_ ZOMGAME“,;@W

William E. Moore, Superintendent,

&
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G RS, RorrATNG. T . ' Place Olse-Aisne Ctya 608
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nate February 6, 1928.
1. RemaIns of ANDERSON, Leonard . SgriaL Numser 302330

Rankg EFrivate 1/Glo ORGANIZATION “o GO- Be d68h Infy =

2. Disinterred (date) : Februnary 6, 1928.From (give complete location) :
_Grave 54, Block B, Row 16 .
By : Group Cty. Unit . :
3_. Reburied (date) :F?'qrﬁ,aryfzﬁ,19 28  In (give complete location) :

,‘Graveﬁﬁé, Block"B, Rowigj_

By : Group... ... Sl e T R G N ; . Nature of reburialcasket. .

4. Reportas to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

~Pine box and bu.rrla.p'r

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body? : . On grave marker?

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identilying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) i .

(6) Weight (estimated)

- (¢) Hair—Color ..
Quantity ...
Characteristics -

(d) Hair on face—Color
Eocation.—......,. ..
Quantity. .
(¢) Permanent marks on bhody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ..

-

7. Disinterment s W :
supervised by. (/ 4 WJ&{/L fee ADPPrOVEd i 20

: (Title) S .
8. Rehnrial @ Q (j g\;q‘ , T(:szl

Supervised by~ 2 O YL 2 Approved : .
. B .

(Title) e o o o



S &

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R.S. FORM RO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and.is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
rehurial locations. To be usedin answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on bhody. ¢

-

1. Show =oldier's name, serial number, ranlk and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

2 (iive date and aceurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in ‘casket, wooden hox, -etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, hurlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. '

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes " or ‘ No ".

(h) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on bhody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use inidentifying the body, othier than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be vers complete. The dental chart is also very important and should De filled in
with great care. There are 52 teeth to be acecounted for, as shown hy the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing veeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findines charted to cover the following basic conditions : “Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge

“work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH : All teetlh miissing through previons
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH _ Bloek in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD CRownt&: PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

S

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

-

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
eold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) (%GOLD BRIDGE
thu : .
2 - )

ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (T)iock in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : % :

g : —CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, BECAVED

shade in thus:
= :
DENTURES (PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp *

9. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title” of the person
approving same. é

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title ol the person approving
same.



QY. 293 A=C

ANDERS0H, Leonaxd - Pvi.dcl October 31,1925

Mr. John Andereon,
864 Clark Sto'
Appleton, Wisc.

Dear 8ir:

JThe Quartermaster General nesires to invite your attention
+o0 the inclosed card which gives the yermanent cemetery location of
the soldier's greve in which you are interested.

This American military cemeiery is one of those to.be main-
tzined by the United States for 2ll time in Europe.

Bach grave will be
marked by & headstone of white rarble,

of dignified design, with the

name, rank, division, organizetion, date of soldier's death and State from

which he ceame. :
the improvement work now in p .
ing for special action or request on the rart of relatives,

Please be assured that in.effecting removal'of,the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exergised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For thé future, these graves
will be perpetually mainteaned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting placé of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L.¥s BEDINGION,
Hejowx, Q-H-c.,
'fl-Inél.

Assistant.
/f Record card. - » "D

Heedstones will be placed at all greves in connection with
rogress, as soon as possible and without wait.
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WAR DEPARTMENT/ .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF‘,T{E ARMY
OFFICIAL BUSINESS '
WASHINGTON, D. C.
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Soldier’s * Duerseas

Graue
Name Leonard Anderson
Rank Private, First class
Organization Compeny L, 168th Infantry
Grave No.....54 Row_....16 Block ... B .o
: &
Cemetery ... Oise-Aisne American \F
Location Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, Fraﬁé\ie \\ : ci
L] | i

e

—

e

3—8677




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

inrerLy rerer 1o QM 293 A-C
ANDERSON, Leonard - Pvt,lcl October 24,1925

Mrs., Carrie Anderéon,
1509 Michigan Ave.,
Menominee, Michigan.

Dear Madem:

' The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, renk, division, organization, date of scldierts death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special a?tion or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead; the
utmost reverential cémg Was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually waintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our herces.

Very truly yours,
\
é}‘r(-szalC¥UVu. e
L.W. REDIN ’
Ma. jor, QoMoco °

l-Incl. Assistant.
Record card. .

OCT 8- 1925

j




QM 293 A~C .

ANDERSON, Leonard = Pvt.lcl October 24,1925

: b A !

Mrs, Carrie hnderaun. (oY ﬁf&;‘.. \:
1&9 mohigm ATO-. i, ] 0(’ e .J‘rw-‘- \ :"
Menominee, Michigans [ 4 1 o o 3

\&l o Par. ey il

EENCRES o By A

Dear Madem: \ t”:“@ 3§

The Quartermaster Generalﬂﬂg,ﬁgggﬁ gﬁlnvite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives thé-pErméfient cemetery location of

the soldier's grave in which you are interested. )

This American military cemeiery is one of those to be main-
$ained by the United States for all time in Burope. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white @&Ibl?,'Of dlgnlf}ed design, with the
name, renk, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all greves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s s00n.as possiple and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removel of the dead, the
utmost reverential cére was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performsd this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place ¢f our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L.W. REDINGTON,
m .‘bl‘. Qlulci ']
1l=Incl. s Assistant.
Record card. : RD

A



Ainderson .-t . Jeonged . . | 902,330 . -
(Surname.j 1 (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number‘

Dt lel < i...0o L, 188th Inf.

V-V

(Rank and or, anization.)

State your relationship to the deceased...___/ [—-td(,i/_

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

If remains are brought to the _Unitcd States, do you :
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains intérred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

3

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) | (Express office.)

(Telegraph office.)

Jumber and street.) | (City or town.) (State)
(Nu |
(Sign here) >7f’/£4 gc//ﬁ/%x'l £8os Yot
. { , .
L 327 @LAL Jz, 4//.1’//.1/4*‘:1,[/ 2700 >z/“/(’/
(NuEber and street or rural route,) (City, town, or post office.) fStutc.)

Read carefullf'\ the letler accompanying this card. 3—6713



- compia®n oF iseosirion oF Rews para e BT

I. Locationy Ixpex Carp:

(¢) Name ... ANDFRSON, Leonmsrd . .. Ser. No. ...302330..........
TR DEB_.
() Ranle .. Pvbadl/o Organization ........___. Coe Yie, 168th Inf. ___ st
ORR o i
(¢) Dateof death ____7=28=18_____________ (d) Cause of death _______ o7 e e el
II. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. ! 67 ... Row _sw PRlofss oK = 5 S0 g e
. il & //,‘[/?f Czttr i A &) ,-/.'_s‘_ A A 4‘,4 "'—",_~ ARG it /f‘?’f?z, f/ "//' jééorﬁ))w’w,/
(b) Emercr Address ..... Mrs. Corrie Anderson,. ..J.oi;hax:,-2527._E1m--3tﬂ»-:4&1%\}1:09--—5?5)&;:) 4
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... Lt e ek S e CKRKX?:
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrTioNn CARD: Date of receipt —..—..__ P = Sl e e T
(a) Name . /1 Al - Slddadlldei=  (B) Relationship ______:-_-L_;_'." ______ Wttt
(c) Address_ ./ = e L Vz : ; (bt d e s LA <t =
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? e ,f/ 1 ot il e . = N R
(e) ol befinterred inNational 'Cemeteryint USS. st - s——= 00 = 70 e = e = =0
() Shippng insfructions upon amvivalef bedyin U 8. =r . N & =
(i) “spesitioninstrictions 1f mot hrooghistor TS "Tuslisine 2 e e e T
Examiner’s Initials ._...__.._. o el Date ¢ 2 . il gl . , 1020
V. A. G. 0. CorresroNpENGE shows ‘commumieation from ... .. ..
_______________________________________________________________ CdRted s e e e e R e e
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ Jubovelioritaquestino i n fros EErs SE N
% : 5
Examiner’s Initials ________ ]._:__{_j-___ Dbl ol i b v , 1920
VI, G R. S, Buns CorersPoNDENOE—shows as followsy ot e
; ’/ _J’ /
___________________ Pl A AN R TN 7 AR N e e e L e S
()= Oamdellationmemod refommeditofiae et 2 o0 e g
Examiner’s Initials ... S [IterE Ll ve ffS SooSTE , 1920
COUNTRY  France Omerery No. gl —=-— = . SuEeT No. .....- B S A
(Th ‘1‘;‘;{13}'&15‘1?‘3:;}! :?FE.‘_:[}IS i Make FOI’I*{TO.ELI.]_% I'-,,

e g B 1 0
& MEA




O - ‘
W =
_____________________________________________ , 1920. o .
R E TS
< Checked by fer oo . < e s PR ,7-1920.
'L_ ‘_' Cr ol :
dem j
cabloonfioc®e 3o W LTS , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

Letter on ///%/ 1024
ez k7 L i L o ‘2

2K CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.

47 / Lt b ’ v ) -
- Lofiar 2SS /- -y zé bo =
X. SuspENsioN REMARKs: fL [ 20 f/ Oabee (o : 2 62/ =




0 0 e 5 e e e 0 B W

‘-ug-.—-;--——-—i.--a-—_.--vn-

-——unhuu-—-—-uu-——n—u—-———nﬂ-h

Remarks :

--——-—---——_——n--—-———-u--——uunnn

A. Go 0. Card & Corro

RN 0 TR 00 e 4 R 0 e BB W A G B2 B8 50 W 0 e e o ety o g o

Discrepancics

YD e NS 0 o e ea - - Ladad e ey oypusgy

-——-—n—_-———————--—---———u-u—---

Rank

T 0 0 0 e et S s 0 e O e B B e e s e O e

Serial No,

D 0 0 o % 0 e 8 0 2 B e 0 0 G B e

1)
O e

Remarks;

-------—u-u-‘---~“———-—“—~—---ﬁ

G. R. S, Corr,

S P e % e o S e B s D e 5 P v 00 0 e e e e e W4 0en S G

_________.___“D:.scrg_gancn.es

o s o ot i e O

Name

—vn---—-—-——-—-—u--t-n--—-—-------c--

Rank

000 0 o Sl v 0t e S 5 e e B o S B0 o B Y 2 o e o s e e

Scr1a1 No.

p--—--nnpn-—.-—.‘p--———----—-»—n

Org.,

O 0 0 0 0 0 0 e 2 ot O 0 e Bt 0 e o e O w0

Remarks ¢

n-.--.u-n--—----—-n-——--——n—u—-n-

S*ses&&zi-;@&@:@%f{;gﬁ---@t- U=

Dlscregancms :

--—ﬁh-u-———-- S - e 0 e 2 e s 08 e e o o D

Name ‘

..—o.-n-—uc---:-----—---—-- O = - o S o S 27 g

“Rank

-..-un-u-----—--—---.--.--.—-—t.----

Serial No.

—--n——-—-———_-——-u——--nn--ua-a

Org.

--»—----n—---—o---n-i—o-—u-—-—o-—o-—-.-

Ramarks 3 % @

-np----—a-—---—u-----—---..-—-—.--- W:@
. oad oy

el &
S /1100 /1L Q})},/ R

Rt 3

6%




» OFF ‘ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GELER
Harlow, Us W, CEMETERIAL DIVISION A} .

OVZRSEAS PROJECT SUR-SECTION K l)U

NANT OF DUCEASED SOLDIER *ET:m 1104 DATE
Anderson, Leonari, Bvts 1/c - 608 = 160 ~ Dec. 11, 1920
SERTAL NUMBER : ORCANIZATION
(’1 ™ 4. - .
302350 Coe Le 168th Infe.

Date of death — 7=-28~18

WAR RISK INSURAICE INFORMATION

7 e Pyt Akt
(CoFvy - ,/ o ,;; Ale T, DATE 1948/20
/2= 2.3 -2 ,/// A U
NAME OF BENZFIC IARY } RILATIONSHIP
Mrs . Car"ie Anderson Mother

‘Af '% Main St., Menominee, Mich..

CF0Y/1B



| 608-40

Augast 10th,1921.

7ile 10e 298.8 CemeDiveCOTreBre

lurss Carrie Anderson,
1509 uichigan Avaes
Menominee, Miche . Re:~ Anderson, Laonard, Pvta 1/c
: gerinal Noa. 302830,
COsLys 168th Inf,

Dear Madam;=

our Shipping Inguiry rForm $120, deted May 18th,1921,
requesting that the remains of the deceased soldier named above
be left in France for burial in a pormenent American cemetery
has bean forwarded to the Cemeterial Division, 0ffice of the
Quartermaster ceneral, washington,D«Ce,y fOr necessary action.

The Cemeteriel Division, washington,De0ss will furnish
you the grave location in the permanent American cemetery as soon
as possible after the body has been placed therein,

The Department desires %o renew its previous expression
of sympathy in your bereavement.

By euthority of the Quartermaster General:

R-ldm.
Captain,Quartermaster Corps,
officer in Charge. ‘

1404 PALLAS e M IC S

Executive Assistant,

?&.
w S
g G R e
i ,y
"?‘ ﬁ f-ﬁ - r "._ \“" b <
. - ( '.I"-:"!h
(r L, ~ - 8
r) g v ‘._.“va."/ a .
'T! ot e W e ! e L (R el e P



G.R.S.Form No., 120 e

. ¥ :
Shipping Inquiry e : ;L', ' J
(Edvof Jan.l,lgzl) /l.(f / i . S\ .LfL
l{@ ‘. NEp

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIZASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY . : \
CEMETERTAL DIVISION L A 0
WASHINGTON, V E
FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0,Q.M.G. . : '
1 509 'T',;\\,;(L,;,:{rw“_\/ Vs Oﬁ
102 lrs Carrie Anderson, ie=+-lain—3ts., Ilenominee, llich, WW’"!H" ]5 _

SUBJECT: Remains of

I’Vh. IILL W\JJ..LS.LJ.LL .a.uu.c.l. wUlle

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above
named ;

soldier remain dn Europe.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them, Make COrrections
on reverse side of this sheet,

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of body to any address in
the United States; (2) interment in the National Cemetery,Arllngton Va., or any
other National Cemetery; or (3) body to remain in Europe,

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GEO. H. PENROSE,
* Colonel, Q.M.C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this
paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body, S‘bate in each case WHETHER
or not these relatives are STILL LIVING. -

Was soldier married}

z

NAME OF NO. AND STREET |  TOUN |- ST,

Soldier's widow /% head Wvem emtead .

] _“.': ( T

1 2 (g, 4 s

T

Soldier's children 2 N0 b e \ %é" 4

(Name oldest first)

3 iy,

‘Father

MtheMMm. /5 m&wn% W
(] > o - = 3 ! 5
brotners, 2Mgatns Gaedaeien \

e old= ; ;
égimfiist)?n‘.‘% ' M Prrrartiss | L E
{ . ‘
Sisters, 2 M bt:a&;}? /I/de/ ” f

(Name old= 1 E il A7 3
est first)3 {

Slgnaturemw_@ﬂdam_,x_@aéﬂm_
Uz - Relationship ZZIZZ :1

Impor%an% - CAREthLLY read 1nstruct10ns before f1111ng out this paper

Address /

S=1947/uD




; | )%fdhz s
- LE F [
I, the undersi;ned,an the )QL4ft£u&h aglfnearest living next of kin of

(Relationship)
the within-named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired,)

1., As stated on first page of this sheet,

+ + =3 e
(ame)
(R,R,station) (State)
?F—&rﬁhaHuns&érﬂhrﬁﬁhﬂm&#mﬂukﬁna_ == u&ngmlCuWa;%

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery,

M
Sibnatur;"i’}ﬂ?&ﬁﬂimﬁ&&__

J(

INSTRUCTIONS FOR BILLING 0UT4

1, If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from

the next of kin within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery,

2, The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense,

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THV NEXT 01 k*n IN an CRDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet,

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each o ihe near=
est next of kin in the spaces provided therefor on thé othier side of this sheel,

5, If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGAL=-
LY APPOINTED GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain tneif wisnés and 'act for
them in this matter,’

6, If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin,if
living near you, to fill out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know wno or'where
the nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office

8, You are requested to return this ~paper AT QNCE in order to avoid dalay in the °
case of this body,

9, Use the inclosed envelope=-pay no postage.

Note ;=INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by tnis'dffice-up.
on the properly executed authority of tne legal next of kin in each case, The wi=-
dow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband, Should
there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease),the moth=
er,is the proper authority, The brotners, in order of seniority, and then the sisw
ters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rark next in authority to de=
cide., Under an opinion rendered by the Judge ‘Advocate General ‘of the Amy, if a
widow has remarried she forfeits her right, and the next of kin as given asbove will

make decisione

5=1947/MD



. .
: -

COMFILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REIATNS DATA - Pile $#17667

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:

\T ‘r'"e ----------------------------------- - . --.-- e AL B LR ;
G, ANDFRSON, " Leonird Peog Ao 3028%0 TYP e
; 2 : : 13: I
(). Fenk ... PYe L e Organi a;loni‘ ......... Oo':" Lo, Y68ER Thts ; : %
AUSE 0 i il
(c) Date of deﬁth?'—?ﬁ'&m .......... death K‘/A .......... o : :
II, REGISTRATION CARD.~(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind.Inf.): .
ke Graneclin, b o Row - T 2 Plot ..egite.sB80te oopionenn, 1 AR
/)f f ’rr +te—~! .’,y’*4 C/z t-% L e__x , ’ T, 44-1/", o ‘ ) /\jbj7 4{ "rlga/ (=5 /' //’f. e 3—‘1:6'?&(’.6/
(6] AT, Addrasg e o o T g R L T TR IR ; s /
“NEs COrrie Anderaon, WMother, 25’27 Bim St., Milwaukee, Wis, ““
III.Files of soldisrs dying from contageous, diSeases. . .. ... ......ccceeeieuiaes CKR 075

/« Information on vhich adva.ce to Hurope in letier of transmittal was based:

(bl e’ ot tie e Lk . s Capdg2
V., * Fellowing advice forwarded to Europe by “(Letter of transmittal O“%_ 102/

ViI. SUFPLIUENTAEY REGUESTIS
Date of Relationsnip ;
and_Source 2110 nane DESIDES (SRt el W Action taken
By i (0 L TR B o O TR Sy e O K G IR SO L O O BRI S RS RS S LA R SO il e ORI SS A SE S
. = - > a9
VIII. Form 115 received from Geiaegrobolten Sl JolE T o T, e Sgins ez Loziod .,
FabBanhnl =T
= CEETERY NO, SHEET NO,
OL‘I\!" Y
G Fex Bl FORE 115-4A
August , 1920
SehB6/NB
/ France 608 60



" ................... e T Al
DaleofDea!h .....................................................................
» r”/ ( @4
/ ol 407 9)
.pmeNeaqi‘ierges) ............................
Caue .....-K3] T @d- - I8 -Aeb oM s oot
//f/’? et BTN PRt LT I OC L TR R 00"

Reburied. Battlefield Cemetery.I0/22/18

Grave No.. 230 RQW KQ ...............................................
SE map Coordinates 272.30- 198

Cemetery B4 1e- fi eld: -6 W’ynn.e ......... i ""“'u. ......
Identified by %a:&m—mé o 4 Ta'gs ........
Teiatlob ERECtS s o or.fois S0l Mo ofs otsts Sloio stile s be s o118 L ITTETIRER

.......................................................

.0gca W.Forsherg
de%eq;t Lieut. nfo UQS A. COm'd'

Company 504‘ .., Graves qudr\\«t;éenice

Group I
0

For additional data use reverse side
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)

. : [ A £ f._;’" /

GRAVE IgDCATION BLAN

o V4
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

- (’(/( oya '(

—

// //w 2823 3a. 605
(Surn'mm ) (Number.) (First N‘Im_e and Initials.)

(i\.mk ) ] i ;’ --‘(O.rganizatic;r;.‘) 5 ;

o >
DATE OF BURIAL. /w—‘f/

MLACE OF BURTAL/.Z4€ .2 ,{,..‘E./.».-.«./.:-.Ja..//(*

(Give Cemetery; Mown and Department.) Map 1'cferencc

must specify eclearly w hqt map 1s” Bsed, Ve S
C 5 f - N ""’ L

— 2 ) i r ’ £ N i Y

A 2 o S s o v*-g'-;’r"f‘.\ ........

HOW MARKED: NamoPegd........ ... CrosstAded . ..
: /

Headbeard? ... ... ..., Lot ot Nkl o,

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?... .~ /

Was one fastened to name peg or <
stake used as a grave marker?.. ./ ¥

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

; L o f /
"c.v-./...'z...w."..,. 75’1-.('(

..... (Signature and Banl\ qf liepoumg 0_11“ )

nn

This pm’hml to be sent top Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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OFF F THE QUARTERMASTER GEIE
Kax'low, C, W . \;}\ J‘O yunn AO LY

S
TRAL .

o

N "o

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

VEZRSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTIONM

NAIME OF DECEASED SOLDIER

Anderson, leonari, Mte 1/o

SERTAL NUMBER

&’ ITZATION

C*’rmm:;;' 0
- 808 ~ 60

s

__302350 4
£
)' WL b o
2 WAR nI"‘é} ISURANCE INFORIATION
(}/?' <~ 0}1/(1///; e /L T L&/ ! A) ,7:”‘/?7 //Lﬁ/-;‘

1.2 23220 ¢,

AlfE OF BENETFICIARY

///zﬂ ﬂﬂ/é/ﬁ/(/ o 4% ;z/tf/c J/%Jn/

REL: «.TIO'"SHIP S
//%{I’ /7///? /IJ

Address

Vid S /) >

/@Q7 /7/74/(4”@'//

&

47/[ 27 F— /2%7%{'

// K’_A/

v?QJ/



bl e &

FROM

G.R,8., OFFICER, Paris,

~ °  FILE NUMBER 17667
Chief, G,R.S., (Registration Branch), Tours,

DATE July 3,1919.

RO

.

SUBJ ECT : Location, grave of:

et ety

NAVE AH?E?RSOI\T, Leonard SERIAL NUMBER 202330
RANK frivaf,e 1/cl. ORGANTZATION CO. L., 168th Infantry ‘
N0, QUESTION _ ___RaPLY S

1, Do particulars of seldier given above le Yes
agree with records? i -
L

2, Date of death. 2¢  7.28,1918.

3, Grave Location; 3. Grave #280, Row K., American
Battle Area Cemetery, Cierges
Department Aisne.

4, TWho reported burial? 4y

5. Confirmed by @.R.S.7 B et

6. How is grave marked? 6« DNot given

L i Identifi‘ca'bian tags: , Y. HNo information

(a) Buried with Body?

(b) Attached to grave Marker? .

8, Emergency address: . 8+ Mrs Corrie Anderson (Mother)
: b : 2627,E1m Street,Milwaukee,
9, Has above been notifiedt  (Give Date)  yio 2" ,
9. Date not given presumed to have
1= 7l ede TS
-.—.v...n_.,'."...— : P o B _'ﬁi"
REMARKS: ( ,/ R ;
: fw'
# :
: a-'-_i,,ﬁf"’ﬁ 4 e A\
Requested by___ ——
Zuropean address
Relationsghip to de(_:eaSed

~Ch ecked by.




